Attorney Docket No:

NT OF COMMERCE Doc Code: **ZE** Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) t and Trademark Office **RECORDATION FOR** PATENTS J. To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document ss(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Kasegn D. Tekletsadik Name: SuperPower, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Street Address: 450 Duane Ave. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 8, 2006 ☐ Merger City: Schenectady Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name State: NY ☐ Joint Research Agreement Zip: 12304 Country: USA Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 1 Other Document ID No: 103242899 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. int No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Filing date: May 18,2

Name and address to whom col concerning document should b

Naiworm 5/206 imber of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom co Name: George L. Rideout, Jr. e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00norized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 4400 Abbott Grove Drive ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Crestwood a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: KY Zip: 40014 12/06 Expiration Date _____ Phone Number: 502-452-7792 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 502-241-5039 Authorized User Name Email Address: grideout@bellsouth.net 41)E 9. Signature: May 17, 2006 Signature Date 05/23/2006 DBYRNE 00000083 RIDEOUT 6 Total number of pages including Georgo L. Rideout, Jr. 01 FC:8021 Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000031 11436869

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 018173 FRAME: 0485

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, Kasegn D. Tekletsadik of 32 Aster Drive, Rexford, NY 12148 hereby sell and assign to SuperPower Incorporated, a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Self Field Triggered Superconducting Fault Current Limiter, invented by me, as described in the application for the United States patent and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Kasegn D. Tekletsadik	
Kasegn Tekletsadik Date:	_5/8/06
State of New York SS	:
County of Schunectady	
This 8th day of May, 20	D , before me personally came the above named
executed the foregoing assignment, who a his/her own free will for the purposes there	to me personally known as the individual who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of in set forth.
Seal	Notary Public)

TRAUTE F. LEHNER

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01-LE6052837

QUALIFIED IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06

PATENT REEL: 018173 FRAME: 0486

RECORDED: 05/22/2006